would increase to approximately $   per share, representing an increase to existing stockholders of approximately
$   per share, and there would be an immediate dilution of approximately $   per share to new investors.

Edgar Filing: TWIN DISC INC - Form 424B5

20

S-10

Edgar Filing: TWIN DISC INC - Form 424B5

21

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table summarizes our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization as of June 30, 2018 (i) on an
actual basis, without regard to our acquisition of Veth Propulsion; (ii) on a pro forma basis, as if our acquisition of
Veth Propulsion and the related financing had occurred on June 30, 2018, and (iii) on an as-adjusted basis to give
effect to (a) the sale by us of shares of our common stock in this offering, and (b) our application of the estimated net
proceeds from this offering as described in the section titled “Use of Proceeds.”

You should read the following table in conjunction with other sections of this prospectus supplement, the
accompanying prospectus and any documents they incorporate by reference, including our consolidated financial
statements and the accompanying notes and the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information
relating to our acquisition of Veth Propulsion.

June 30, 2018

Actual Pro Forma
Combined

As
Adjusted

(audited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Cash $15,171,000 $16,056,000

Long-Term Debt
Revolving Loan Agreement 4,787,000 30,553,000
Other 37,000
Total Long-Term Debt 4,824,000 30,553,000

Shareholders' Equity
Preferred shares authorized: 200,000; issued: none; no par value - -
Common shares authorized 30,000,000; issued: 13,099,468; no par value 11,570,000 11,570,000
Retained earnings 178,896,000 178,896,000
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (23,792,000 ) (23,792,000 )
Less: Treasury Stock (23,677,000 ) (23,677,000 )
Total Shareholders' Equity 142,997,000 142,997,000

Total Capitalization 147,821,000 173,550,000

S-11

Edgar Filing: TWIN DISC INC - Form 424B5

22

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDEND POLICY

Common stock price range

Our common stock is traded on the NASDAQ Capital Market under the symbol “TWIN.” On September 14, 2018, the
closing price was $26.15 per share.

On August 20, 2018, there were 11,534,978 shares of our common stock outstanding held by 435 holders of record.
The following table sets forth for the periods indicated the high and low sales prices per share of our common stock as
reported on the NASDAQ Capital Market for the periods indicated.

Price Per